
Bid Notice Abstract
Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 4325891

Procuring Entity BATANES GENERAL HOSPITAL

Title S&D of Various Supplies & Equipment

Area of Delivery Batanes

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2017-10

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Kitchenware

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 168,550.00

Delivery Period: 45 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Ricardo V Nuñez
Administrative Officer V &
BAC-Chairman
National Road, Bgry,
Kayhuvokan
Basco
Batanes
Philippines 3900
63-999-9952283

bgh_bso@yahoo.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 07-Feb-2017

Last Updated / Time 07-Feb-2017 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 10-Feb-2017 14:00 PM

Description

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
Regional Health Office – 02
BATANES GENERAL HOSPITAL
Basco, Batanes
E-mail Address: bgh_bso@yahoo.com

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RFQ-2017-10

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS SUPPLUIES AND EQUIPMENT

1. The Department of Health, Batanes General Hospital (Procurement under Alternative Method of Procurement –

Help

Page 1 of 2printableBidNoticeAbstract

2/17/2017file:///I:/RFQ-2017-10.html



Small Value Procurement) invites local traders/dealers/distributors who can submit the best offer for the Supply and
Delivery of IV Fluids. The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract is PhP168,550.00.
Interested bidders must comply with the following minimum requirements:

a. In the current business for at least three (3) years and still in operation.
b. Not blacklisted by any other government office or agency.
c. Has a valid PhilGEPS Certificate.

2. Source of Fund: Trust Fund

3. Delivery period shall be within 45 calendar days upon receipt of Purchase Order.

4. For evaluation purposes, prospective bidders are required to submit the following documents:

a. Registration certificate from the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), or from Department of Trade and
Industry (DTI), or any proof of such registration;
b. Valid Mayor’s Permit issued by the city or municipality where the principal place of business of the prospective
bidder is located;
c. Duly accomplished Request for Quotation Form.

5. Interested parties are required to submit their sealed price offer/quotation, together with the above-stated
documents to:

BGH Bids and Awards Committee
c/o Ricardo V. Nuñez, Chairman
National Road, Kayhuvokan
Basco, Batanes

Deadline for submission of price offer, together with all the required documents, is on
February 10, 2017 at 2:00 p.m.

RICARDO V. NUÑEZ
BAC-Chairman
Batanes General Hospital
CP # 09999952283

BATANES GENERAL HOSPITAL
National Road, Kayhuvokan
Basco, Batanes

Date of Publication: February 7, 2017

Created by Ricardo V Nuñez

Date Created 06-Feb-2017

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

2004-2017  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

Page 2 of 2printableBidNoticeAbstract

2/17/2017file:///I:/RFQ-2017-10.html


